

FOI Ref
10764

Response sent
26 Apr 2022

(CCC) Ukrainian Refugees

1. The number of Ukrainian refugees settled under the Ukrainian Family Scheme in Cambridge City Council since 24/02/2022.
2. The number of Ukrainian refugees that have been settled under the Homes for Ukraine scheme in Cambridge City Council since 24/02/2022.
3. The number of Ukrainian refugees that have registered as homeless in Cambridge City Council since 24/02/2022.
4. The number of Ukrainian refugees Cambridge City Council is planning to take in.

Response

1. The number of Ukrainian refugees settled under the Ukrainian Family Scheme in Cambridge City Council area since 24/02/2022.
2. The number of Ukrainian refugees that have been settled under the Homes for Ukraine scheme in Cambridge City Council area since 24/02/2022.

This information is not held by the council. These are national visa schemes with visa approvals via the Home Office. Once a valid visa is issued travel can take place at the discretion of the people concerned.

3. The number of Ukrainian refugees that have registered as homeless in Cambridge City Council area since

As of 21/04/22 8 households , equating to 18 individuals

4. The number of Ukrainian refugees Cambridge City Council area is planning to take in.

This information is not held by the council. The number of refugees within the local area is dependent on the number of sponsors with matched guests being accepted onto the scheme.

We aim to provide a high-quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk